O'NEILL PROPERTIES, LTD."

P.O. BOX 2840 o .. TELEPHONE
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 = . - P e i_\(915)683-2771

UL S

March 7, 1994

0il Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Re: Form C-108
O’Neill Properties, Ltd.
Arco Crump No. 2
Langlie Mattix Field

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed 1is Form C€-108 and required attachments supporting
conversion of the Arco Crump No. 2 to injection service.

This well is located in the Langlie-Mattix Field, about 1/2 mile
west of the Langlie-Mattix waterflood Unit boundary. Consequently,
we respectfully request this application be approved
administratively following expiration of the 15 day period,
providing no objections are received.

Sincerely,

{\\E W

Robert N. thnson

RNJ/sc



O’NEILL PROPERTIES, LTD.

P.O. BOX 2840 TELEPHONE
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (915)683-2771

March 7, 1994

Certified Mail
Return Receipt

Re: ARCO Crump Well No. 2
16507 FSL & 1650’ FEL
1-24S-36E
Langlie Mattix Field
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom This May Concern:

O’Neill Properties, Ltd. is making application for administrative
approval by the State of New Mexico for conversion of the subject
well from o0il production to water injection. A copy of the

Application for Authorization to Inject, Form C-108 is enclosed.

Surface owners or offset operators must file any objecticns or
requests for hearing with the o0il Conservation Division, P.0. Box
2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 within 15 days from the date
this application was mailed to them.

Sincerely,
\A‘) - r:-\\
«

o e i,

Robert ﬁ\\gghnson

RNJ/sc



_hubm 3 Copies State of New Mexico Form C-103

.+ to Appropriate Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1.1.89
. District Office
BYRCL a0 OLL CONSERVATION DIVISION e
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 S. Indicate Type of Lease ,
starel_]  rmE [x]
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ///////////W////////W/A

( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TOA [ ‘
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT® 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

1. Type of Well:
on GAS
WELL we [ ] OTHER Arco Crump
2. Name of Operator 8. Well No.
0'Neill Properties, Ltd. 2 :
3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildcat
P. 0. Box 2840 Langlie Mattix
4. Well Location - .
Unit Letter __.J : 1650 Feet From The South Lineand ___1650 FeetFromThe __ FEgst Line

ownship 2485 Range 36F NMPM

Y0000 i/

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK | PLUG AND ABANDON | ] | REMEDIAL WORK [] ALTERING CASING O
TEMPORARILY ABANDON || CHANGE PLANS [ | coMMENCE DRILLUNG OPNS. || PLUG AND ABANDONMENT [
PULLORALTERCASING | ] CASING TEST AND CEMENT JoB [_]
oTHER: __ Convert to injection [x] | omheR: ' O]

12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103.

Pull rods & tubing.

Run plastic-lined tubing and tension packer.

Set packer @ 3400'.

Load casing above packer with inhibited fresh water.

Pressure-test casing annulus to 300 psi for 15-minute period with chart.

W

I hereby certify that the information above is true and compiete to the best of my imowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE Tme Petroleum Engineer pare __2-28- %

: 15/
Tyreormrrvave  Robert N. Johnson TELEPHONE NO. 683 2771
(This space for State Use)
APPROVED BY. TITLE DATE

CONDITIONS OF AFPROVAL, I ANY:



STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FORM C-108
ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL PO BOX 2088 Revised 7-1-81
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NM 87504-2088

II.

111.

v,

VL

VIL

*VIIIL.

IX.
* X

* XL

XII.

XL
XIv.

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

PURPOSE: % Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance Disposal Storage

Application qualifies for administrative approval? _XYes __No

OPERATOR: 0'Neill Properties, Ltd.

ADDRESS: P, 0. Box 2840, Midland, Texas 79702 915
CONTACT PARTY: Robert N. Johnson PHONE: 683-2771

WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well processed for injection. Additional
sheets may be attached if necessary. -

Is this an expansion of an existing project: __ Yes No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project

Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius
circle drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well’s area of review.

Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone.
Such data shall include a description of each well’s type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion,
and a schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail. ‘

Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

Whether the system is open or closed;

Proposed average and maximum injection pressure; ‘ _

Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than
reinjected produced water; and

If injection is for disposal purposes into & zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the propased well,
attach a chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature,
studies, nearby wells, etc.).

A

Attach appropriate geological data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geological name, thickness
and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing
waters with total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as
any such sources known to be immediately underlying the injection interval.

Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

Atiach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be
resubmitted.) )

Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile
of any injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering
data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
source of drinking water. '

Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice” section on the reverse side of this form.

Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief. .

NAME: Robert N. Johmson TITLE: Petroleum Engineer

SIGNATURE: W DATE: __3-1-94
If the information required undetr Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be

resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance of the earlier submittal.

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office



Side 2

1L

X1v.

WELL DATA

The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in
tabular and schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township, and Range; and footage location within the_ section.

2 Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such
top was determined. '

3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
4 The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.
Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this

purpose. Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet” rather than submitting the data for each
well.

The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the
initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not
be repeated. ‘

¢y The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.

2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.

(€)] State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

“ Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off
such perforations.

%) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.

PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the
owner of the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of
the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist
of a copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such
advertisement must include: .

) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the section, township, and range
location of muiltiple wells;

€)) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and

(C)) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division,

PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 withiu 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROQF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset aperators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within

15 days from the date this application was mailed to them.
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0'Neill Properties, Ltd. Form C-108
Item III.A. Well Data (Side 1)
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Form C-108
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O’Neill Properties, Ltd.
Form C-108, Item ITI.B,
Well Data, Arco Crump No. 2

(1) Name of injection formation: 7 Rivers/Queen, Langlie-Mattix
Field.

(2) 1Injection interval: 3454’ - 3638’, perforated.
(3) Well was initially drilled for oil production.

(4) No other intervals are perforated or are under bridge plugs.
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Item V

Map showing 1/2 mile radius

O'Neill Properties, Ltd.
area of review.

OCD Form C-108,




/. {
/ _tm Energy, Mmalssu:do:lfnuﬂhl{mm Department
OIL CONSERYATION DIVISION
P-O%w. Hobbe, NM 85240 P.O. B ox 2088

0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM $8210 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

1000 ﬁf Emu R4, Azlec, NM 57410

Form C-103
Revised 1189

WELL APt NO.
30-025-26881

3. Indicata Type of Lease

surel)]

& Suie O & Ges Leass No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TOA
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT®
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

zppizzzzz22222227

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Nama

1. Type of Well:
oL OAS
e 3] var [] ones FREDERICK H. CURRY WN
ARCO OIL_AND.GAS COMPANY 3

3. Address of Operator

9. Fool same or Wildeat
LANGLIE MATTIX SRQ GB

' BOX 1710, HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88240
Locatios

I "

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK | PLUG AND ABANDON [ ] | REMEDIAL woRk [0 aurermnG casinag O
TEMPORARLY ABANDON [ CHANGE PLANS [ | commence orumgorns. [J prua ano asanponment [
PULORALTERCASING [ ] CASING TEST AND CEMENT Jo8 [_]
OTHER: [(J | orver:_TEMPORARILY ABANDON

12. Descride Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all purtinent desails, and give pertinent dotes, including estimated date of rtarting axy proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103

TD 3750'; PBD 3740'; PERFS: 3396-3636'

TA & HOLD WELL BORE FOR FUTURE USE

5/6/92 MIRU. LAY DOWN RODS & PUMP. NU BOP. POOH w/TBG. RU WIRELINE. RUN GAUGE
RING & JUNK BASKET TO 3405'. RIH & SET CIBP ON WIRELINE @ 3367'. RD
WIRELINE. RIH w/TBG TO CIBP. SDON.

5/7/92 RU KILL TRUCK. CIRCULATE HOLE w/TREATED PACKER FLUID. PRESSURE TEST CIBP

TO 320# FOR 30 MIN., OK.

POOH & LAY DOWN TBG.

ND BOP, NU WELL HEAD w/1 JT

2-7/8" TBG IN WELL HEAD. WELL TEMPORARILY ABANDONED 5/7/92.

1 beareby certify that the oformatice sbove is

1o the best of my koowledge and delief.

pary 5/12/92

SIGNATURS o

TYPE NavR Jarfes D, Cogburn

ms Operations Coordinator

Tmztonenmo. 391-1600

(The opoce for Suto o1 civ0ir. i 120 BY JI2RY SIXTON

MAY 1 3'92

APTROVED BY
CONDITIONS OF AFFROVAL, IP ANY:

This Approval o7

l
Abandonment Expires







STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENEAGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

we, 7 CO"ILS ULICLIVALD

DISTRIDUTION

SANTA FE

rive

\J.3.0.58,

LAND QFrice

OPENAT O

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P, O BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 5

“ ] WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

Form €-10S
Revised 10-1-78

Sa. Indicate Type of Lease
State D Fee E

State Ot} & Gos l.ease No.

19. TYPE OF wELL

o..;D

7. Unit Agreement Name

GAS
ven k] wen O ornes ‘
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION 8. Farm or L.cose Nume
[ o PLUG oirr.
:::L X :v::[j Dt!Plu[_j BACK D n(svn.D oTHIR Frederick H. CurLy N
. w .
7. Name of Cparctor ARCO 0il & Gas Company 9. Well No
Division of Atlantic Richfield Company 3 .
i 3. Addreas ol Ogerator 10. Field and Poeol, or Wildcat
P. 0. Box 1710, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Langlie Mattix 7R Qn
4. Location of Well — -
UNIT LEYTER 0 LOCATED __'_é,é_(_)______.. FEEY FROM THE SOUth CLINE AND _lQﬁL FEETY rnou
12. County
Pive East LINE OF SEC. 1 Twe, 248 RGE. 36E MM P M Lea
Y15, Dote Spudded 16. Date T.D. Reached | 17, Date Compl. {iteady to Prod ) 18. Elevations (I)f' Rl\ﬂ RT GR, etc.)} 19. Llev Cashinqhead
| 7/9/80 7/17/80 8/1/80 3344.6' GL
76, Total Depth 21. Plug Back T.D. 22, I tsultiple Compl., How 23, Intervals , Rotary Tools s Cable Tools
' ' Many Drilled By n ’
3750 3740 ———> ' 0-3750" '

1 Producing Interval(s), of this completton — Top, Bottom, Nome

3396-3724' Langlie Mattix 7R Qn

25, Was Directicnal! Sur
Mode

No

Fy,\«‘ tectiic and Other L.ogs Run

i GR-CNL-FDC Caliper & GR-DLL-RXO

27. Was Well Cored
No

CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in waell)

CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENITING RECORD AMOUNT PULLE
?} 8-57/8" 0D 32# K-55 1161° 124" 650 sx
55" OD 15.5# K-55 3750° 7-7/8" 1100 sx
i
!
i 29, LINER RECORD 30. TUBLING RECORD
i SIZE TopP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET
- Z=778"0D| " 3707"
31, Parforation Racore (Interval, size and number) 3z ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

39

3396, 3410, 38, 42, 46, 60, 64,- 68, 76, 80, 94,
98, 3502, 06, 10, 16, 30, 40, 44, 50, 54, 58, 63,
87, 3609, 16, 24, 27, 32, 36, 46, 50, 3654, 58,
67, 73, 90, 3720, 3724 =

-.32" holes

DEPTH INTERVAL

AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED

3396-3724"

Acidized w/3800 gals 15% NE

HCL acid, 24 bbls 2% KCL wtr

e

RN

T PRODUCTION

.‘Dcm Firat Fredusiion

Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pump)

Well Status (Frod. or Shut-in)

7/30/80 Pumping -~ 2%'""x2'"x26' "Prod.
MDate of Tont Hours Tested Choke Size } Frod’n. Fer 4011 — Dbl Cas — MCF Water — Bbl, Gusa .- 01l Foatio
1/06/81 24 - TPty | v s | 89 406 1978:1
Flow Tubing Pieas, Castng Presswe Ssﬁu}ii?:‘ecd- 24- Olil — Bbl. Gus — MCF Water — Bbl. Oil Gravity — GPX (Corr.)
- - it o] 45 | 89 406 36.0
34, Claposition of Gan (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Test Witnessed Py
Sold Jerry Guy

35, List of Attachmentins -

Logs as listed in Item 26 above & Inclination Report.

TITLE

Dist. Drlg. Supt.

26, 1 hereby certify that the informanon shown on both sides of this form is true and complete 1o the best of my knowledge and belief

.
SIGNED (\Jlxru u g.\) Qr/ML& =

1/7/81 2

DATE _

I\



-n",“; fomm {8 10 be Hled with e appropriate District Oftice of the
shoil he oecompontesd by ane enpy ot oll electiical and fadia-activity logs wn on the well and a summory of all spectal tests cons

docup('n(!d woell,

INSTRUCTIONS

Diviston ot later than 26 days after the completion ot ony newly.ddtled or

ductod, Jactuding drdt stem tnsta, ALl depths eported shatl be measured depths, In the case of ditectinnally ddlled wells, true vertleal dopths ghall
olao Lo reported. Por multtple conplrtlons, tema 30 through 34 shall be reported for each zone. The lom is to be {iled I quintuplicote excopt on
state lard, where six ooples are requited, Seo Hule 1105, .

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

Southeastern New Mexico

Northwestem New Mexico. .

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflow and clevation to which water rose in hole.

T. Anhy_ T. Canyon T. Ojo Alamo T. Peano “B**
T. Salt T. Strawn T. Kirtland-Fruitland T. Penn. “C"
B. Salt T. Atoka T. Pictured Cliffs T. Penn. ‘D"
T. Yotes 2890" T. Miss T. Cliff House T. Leadville
T. 7 Rivers 3096 T. Devonian T. Mcﬁcfee T. hadison
T. Queen 3492! T. Silurian T. Point Lookout ___ T. Elbert
T.. Grayburg T. Montoya T. Mancos T. McCracken
T. "San Andres T. Simpson T. Gallup T. lgnacio Qtzte
T. Gloricta T. McKee Base Greenhorn T. Granite
T. Paddock T. Ellenburger T. Dakota T. :
T. DBlinebry T. Gr. Wash T. Morrison T.
T. Tubb T. Granite T. Todilto T.
T. Drinkard T. Delaware Sand T. Entrada T.
T. Abo T. Bone Springs T. Wingate T.
T. Volfcamp T. T. Chinle T.
T. Penn. T. T. Pemmnian T.
T Cisco (Bough C) T. T. Penn "A" T.
OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from 3396 to 3724 No. 4, from to
No. 2, from to No. 5, from to...
No, 3, from to No. 6, from to

No. 1, from to feet. .. None Encountered
No. 2, from to fect.
KNo. 8, from to feet.
No. 4, from to feet.
FORMATION RECORD {Attoch additionel sheets if necessary)
From To ’ T::c;:::a Formn!ion_ 1 From To 1‘:::_:::‘ Formation
0| 788 788 | Surface, Red Bed, Sd A
7881 1142 ;| 354 | Red Bed, Anhydrite
1142] 1380 238 Anhy :
1380 2720 | 1340 Anhy & Salt
2720] 3750 | 1030 Anhy, Lime A
REQEIVED .
JAN L 3738]!
|
- rpyANICT DN ;
{ |




PRy

- T Budges Bureau No. 43-R358.4,

“’(‘ﬁ, ’1'1;%1“ w . s Avprfvilexpiref 12-31-60.
(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) Land Offcs L 89- CFUC -
S e 930407 (B)
----- L UNITED STATES ke %9: (]
Unit :

------ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL. SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS.__ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF.__. SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR..

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT. b4
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR AL{ER CASING SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL

Well No. .4, . is located 560 _ft. from__k] line and 1980 ft. from M line of sec. 3.......

T ~ 238y ARy

Lenglie "mttix

(Field) (County or Bubdivision)

ot
b
i
s
2

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 3353 ft.m
DETAILS OF WORK

State f and exp d depths to objecti nds; show sizes, weights, and | of casi indicate mudding j t~
(Sta of an epths to ol in".p.:int:,.ndalloth'.rh: nd engths pmgo‘od ngs; mudding jobs, cemen

:?i: lw;%} wssiplugge&d in the fei.lm:lg wenner: Cut and pulled 2121
casing, Jet cement alugs in the follow msnner; 20

at 3540=937, 15 ax at 31388-3488t, 15 gx at 2100~2 t, 38 a.{ at -

11:.9-2.309'2 32 sx 3t 0=-100'. Intervals between plugs filled with

127 mud. Jet a 4" stesl marker extending L' above surface with the

well naze and location lnseribed thereon., Restorsd logation to

original condition. Plugged started 10-9-51, Comp 10«lL-51.

I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey befors operations may be commenced.
Company —Continental -Cil Company
Address . Box &8

Lunice, Hew Zexd o &%X/ﬁe{/

0/2 U5G3  HMOQC~2 ¥i4 file Title ... District Superintendent

GPO 862040




' LR AR
S s sl ' SUButents No. 42-R30%
N . ‘)" (N i Sval cxpites 11-30-45.
P 2 - . USLAnnOrnca.,mc“’s-
i LA~ Serial Nomaes . M2TE00 M0
o2 ase

Lxasz o= Peemit 10 Prosrper..

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY ‘

LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

Company .....Contdnmntal 011 Compmy.- ..
Lessor or Tract ...y Ly--Feughan -B=1 ---
Well No. ... §y—-- Sec. ..1. T. 248 R.368. Meridian . NXuPMa. . County ... les .

Location g4 {t. {gx} of % Line and J9&0t. {n} of .E.Lineof . Section L Eievation 235

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record-nf the well and all work done thereon

80 far as can be determined from all available records. Sgned é—z/ A £ oo
Date ... pbpusry-1,- 1981 —— Title . Distriet Suparintendent.
The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date.
Commenced drilling ..___, VPR SES— ,19. g9 Finished drilling Lpwil b 19...50
OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
(Denote gas by G)
No. 1, from __apqp ... to..350......{g) No.4,from to
No. 2, from IR 7 S No. 5, from to
No. 3, from ___ to _. Ne. 6, from S 7
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
No. 1, from __.____ to el No. 3, from _______ .-- to
No.2,from ... to No. 4, from ___.___ .. to
CASING RECORD
| Weight | Threadsper | e, ‘ Ameunt | Kindofshoe | Cutand pulied frem Forforated Furpose

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

e ’ Thereset | Nusmer sacks of coment Methed used Mud grantty Amount of mud used
E INP‘PI"‘ B -
; Tadp “snd . .
3, PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
§ . Heaving plug—Material _________ .. ______ Length Depthset ..o ..
" Adap Material Size
+
SHOOTING RECORD
_ze Shel veed T Exnbestve ned Quinasy Depth shet I Depts cleamed sut
32l et
TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from ... - feet to .1_axg3____ feet, and from feet to feet
Cable tools were used from feet to . feet, and from _________...._ feet to fect
: YATES
Terporarily abandoned 'T K
__________ Pk 30, 19.60- | Put to producing 19
The production for the first 24 hours was ...._.._. barrels of fluid of which ........ % was oil; ...
emulsion; ... ¢ water;and . % sediment,. Gravity, “Bé. oo "
If gas o], ev ft. prr 24 hours . Gnllons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft.of gas ...
B nressare, Hsoparsq. in. oo
: : EMPLOYEES
od ..y Driller } B o , Driller i
_________________ , Driller -, Driller
FORMATION RECORD
FROM— TO— TOTAL FEET FORMATION
2] 1050 1050 Surface sand and redbed,
oso hal o] 120 Shale and sand, .
pak ] 1200 30 Anhydrite and shale,
1200 2700 1500 No samples,
270 2740 40 Salt,
2740 2830 92 Dolomite end anhydrite,
2830 3475 &45 Dolomite,
3475 3535 Dolomite and sand,
3535 3 25 Dolamite,
3580 20 Dolomite and sand,

12



0’Neill Properties, Ltd.
Form C-108, Item VI
Plugged well Outside 1/2 mi Radius.

Conoco Vaughn B-1

Well No. 4

Completed drilling 4-6-50

Temporarily abandoned 4-10-50

Permanently abandoned 10-14-51

Location 660’ FNL & 1980’ FEL, 1-24S-36E, Lea County, New Mexico

32 sx Plug #5
0 - 100’

13 3/8", 48# @ 279

38 sx Plug #4

1140’ - 300" -~ 8 5/8", 32# @ 1199’

s

Ad
15 sx Plug #3 el 5 1/2" Stub @ 2121/
2100/ - 200" T f:m

AA

A

15 sx Plug #2 —
33887 - 4887

5 1/2", 15.5# @ 3438’

20 sx Plug #1 —
35407 - 937

TD € 3593*f (OH)



O’Neill Properties, Ltd.
Form C-108, Item VII
Data on the Proposed Operation

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to
be injected are 100 barrels per day and 200 barrels per day,
respectively.

2. The system will be closed.

3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure is 1000 psig
and 2000 psig, respectively.

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid is
attached to this page. All fluid to be injected will be
reinjected produced water.

5. Not applicable.



ﬂ[HALLlBURTON DIVISION LABORATC et
HALLIBURTON SERVICES )
MIDLAND DIVISION '
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240

LABORATORY WATER ANALYSIS No W79-427
To___ John Yuronka 'Qé‘ Date. 5-8-79
C
i i i i c i
102 Petroleun Building @/l’a ot oy part therect nor a copy thereaf e 10 be. publichen
0 60 /? or disclosed without first securing th?I express written approval
; f laborato t it , be used in th
Midland, Texas 79702 Ay Course of regular business operations by any person of concern
/ , :(a:nd employees thereof receiving such report from Halliburton
Ine ompany.
9
Submitted by Date Rec 5-7-79
Well No._Arco Crump #1 Depth : Formation
County. Field , Source
o
Resistivity 0.092 @ 74 F.
Specific Gravity 1.069
pH 308
Calcium (Ca) 11,000 *MPL
Magnesium (Mg) 2,250
Chlorides (Cl) 58,000
Sulfates (SO,) 600
Bicarbonates (HCO,) Nil
Soluble Iron (Fe) 120
API Gr. of 01l @ 60°F. - 33.6 g
Remarks: There was no emulsion present in the samrle. *Milligrams per liter
Respectfully submitted,
Analyst._Brewer : HALLIBURTON COMPANY l
cC: . )
[ - //
. By 2 CHEMAST

NOTICE

THIS REPORT IS LIMITED TO THE DESCRIBED SAMPLE TESTED. ANY USER OF THIS REPORT AGREES THAT HALLIBURTON SHALL
NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, WHETHER IT BE TO ACT OR OMISSION, RESULTING FROM SUCH REPORT OR ITS USE.

-



0’Neill Properties, Ltd.
Form C-108, Item VIII.
Geologic Data

The Seven Rivers and Queen formations appear to be approximately
600 feet thick in this area. However, the injection zone will be
the lower 100 feet of the Seven Rivers and the Queen formations.
This interval falls within the vertical 1limits of the Langlie-
Mattix Seven Rivers/Queen/Grayburg Pool. The Seven Rivers and
Queen formations are primarily dolomite and sand.

The fresh water in this area is produced from the Ogalala formation
at approximately 100 to 300 feet.



O’Neill Properties, Ltd.
Form C-108, Item IX.
Proposed Stimulation Program

None.



0O’Neill Properties, Ltd.
Form C-108, Item X

Appropriate logging and test data are attached to this page.



O'Neill Properties, Ltd.
Form C-108, Item X.
Appropriate Logging and
Test Data
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NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED

( ™)

DISTRIBUTION

SANTA FE

FILE

U.S5.G.S.

LAND OFFICE

OPERATOR

¢

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

Form C-105
Revised 1-1-65

5a, Indicate Type of L.ease
' State

Feem

5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

MMM

la. TYPE OF WELL

7. Unit Agreement Name

SV B alELLL [@ e SVAESLL D DRY D OTHER
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION N ) ] 8. Farm or Lease Name
\ . )
lzi‘:'.r. - _‘:v::: DEEPEN D - - :I;zi EI :IEFS’:IR. D OTHER. ARCO Crunp
2. Name:’:'?"f‘_ T 9. Well No.
. ohn !uronka 2
3. Address of Operutor I 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
. 120-C. cant.ral BuildingL Midland, Texas 79701
4. Location of Well ot .
I P L S U -
UNIT-LETTER o J .- LOCATED __ " 1650 - FERT FROM THE Mt —_ A LINE AND 1650 FEET FROM \Q}
e e e e e _ L \ w 12, County \\
THE-M ——- LINE OF SEC.- 1 rwe. 2p™3  nce. 36“10 NMPM \\\ \:;5

15, Date Spudded_

.1 16, Date T.D. Reached

17. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.)

18. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

19. Elev. Cashinghead

1-10-73. ... | .. 1-17-73 . 1-21-73 3345'LF 3333"
20, _Total Depth 21. Plug Back T.D. 122, If Multiple Compl., How 23, Intervals , Rotary Tools , Cable Tools ,
Many - © 777 )T Drilled By I S

_3mo__ |

36950

e

]
t
i

—— | 0=3730

24, Producing Interval{s), of this completion —— Top, Bottom, Name

3454 -

3638

Seven Hlvers & (ueen

25. Was Directional Survey
Made

Ho

26, Type Electric and Other Logs Run

Compensated Lenaity, Guard Z Forxo

27, Was Well Cored

No

28,7 CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE ) CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED
8=~5/8" 204 grt 11» 300 sxa, Clasa wCw
4=1/2" 9454 _3730! 7=7/8" | 235 sxa, Claga "CY 50-5
Poamix 2% Gel
29, LINER RECORD 30. ; TUBING RECORD
SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET
, 2" 35610 | 0UC0 Rej,
i 3539*
31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 32, ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SOUEEZE, ETC.
3454' » 31.57' » 3493' 3495' 3519’ 35%‘ DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED
3530, 3532*, 3566' 3580' 362 ' | 3454 - 3638 gals, 1534 ik geld &
3638 ' u/l SPF . Sealers. Frac w/20000 M__lé_
. KC1 water, 40/ Gel/1000 gals,
f 28,750 # 20/40 aand,
33, PRODUCTION
Date First Production ‘| Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pump) Well Status (Prod. or Shut-in)
1=24=73 Flowing Producing
Date of Test Hours Tested Choke Size };rod'g l:l‘o(r:l Ofl — Bbl. Gas — MCF Water — Bbl. Gas —Qil Ratio
est Perlo
1-28-73 2%, 20/64n | =5 | 9o 101 69 1,122
Flow Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24- Oil — Bbl. Gas -~ MCF Water — Bbl. Oil Gravity — API (Corr.)
, p Hour Rate
90# Pkr, — 90 101 69 35
34, Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Test Witnessed By
Sold Re Go Lchuehle
35, List of Attachments
Compensated Density, Guard % Forxo

36. I hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

"'Q(ojzm. M
SIGNED ;‘r N

Authorized

TITLE

Agent

2-2-73

DATE




( INSTRUCTIONS

¢

This form is to be flled with the appropriate District Office of the Commission not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled or
deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of dall electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all’ speclal tests cone
ducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shall
also be reported. For multiple completions, Items 30 through 34 shall be reported for each zone, The form is to be filed in quintuplicate except on

state land, where six coples are required. See Rule 110S5.

"INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

Southeastern New Mexico

Northwestern New Mexico

_T. Ashy 1179¢ T. Canyon T. Ojo Alamo T. Penn “B"
. T. Salt 1455" T. Strawn T. Kirtland-Fruitland T. Penn “C”
. B sat_—__ 230! T. Atoka T. Pictured Cliffs T. Penn. “D”
. T. Yates 28961 T. Miss T. Cliff House T. Leadville
. T. 7Rivers 31%' T. Devonian T. Menefee T. Madison
{ T. Queen_}.L__ T. Silurian T. Point Lookout T. Elbert
T. Grayburg T. Montoya T. Mancos T. McCracken
f,’ g ,./;!,":v;s;m Andres T. Simpson T. Gallup T. Ignacio Qtzte
//;;ﬁf(;loneta - i T. McKee Base Greenhorn _ T. Granite
/ ; Paddock T. Ellenburger T. Dakota — ... ~ T.
“BIi : T. Gr Wash T. Morrison T.
T. Granite T. Todilto T.
Drinkard T. Delaware Sand T. Entrada T.
_T. Abo'_ T. Bone Springs T. Wingate T.
! T. Wolfcamp T : T. Chinle T.
! T. Penn. — T. _ T. Permian. T
" 7T Cisco (Bough C) T. T. Penn ‘‘A” T.
FORMATION RECORD ({Attach additiondl sheets if necessary)
From To Tfﬂ ckness Formation From To lexickne 58 Formation
. . in Feet in Feet
0 {1179 | 1179 [Caliche & Red Bed
1179 |1455 | 276 | Anhydrite
1455 |2730 | 1275 | Salt 2 Anhydrite
2730 (2896 | 166 |Dolomite & Anhydrite N [
, - SIVED
2896 |3106 210 | Sand & Dolonite
oo . . . r n o " P
... 3106 |3510 404 |Dolomite & Sand . £ iove
T - . . b .
,3510 |3730 220 |Sand 4 Dolomite NSER m”C.’J 0o:s
’ HOBBS} N i ‘viuM

4



O’Neill Properties, Ltd.
Form C-108, Item XT.
Fresh Water Well Data.

There are no fresh water wells on file with the Water Resources
Department within a one-mile radius of the proposed injection well.

There is a stock well 1 1/2 miles to the southeast of the Arco
Crump No. 2, and about 1 mile within the western boundary of the
Langlie-Mattix waterflood Unit. The chloride count on this well
was reported as 699 ppm in 1979. The location of this well is
NW/SW/SE 7-24S-37E.



O’Neill Properties, Ltd.
Form C-108, Item XII.
Affirmative Statement

I have had Evelyn Downs, a consultant located in Hobbs, New Mexico
examine the available geological and engineering data in the
vicinity of the Arco-Crump No. 2. She found no evidence of open
faults or other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and
any underground source of drinking water.



O’Neill Properties, Ltd.
Form C-108, Item XIV.
Proof of Notice

Receipts for certified mail in the name of the following parties
are attached:
1) Surface owners; ARCO Crump lease:
Deep Wells Ranch, Inc.
Star Route 1
Box 244
Jal, New Mexico 88252
2) Leasehold operators within 1/2 mile radius:
a. ARCO 0il & Gas Company
600 Marienfeld Street
Midland, Texas 79701
Attention: Production Dept.
b. Conoco, Inc.
10 Desta Drive
Midland, Texas 79705
Attention: Production Dept.
c. Texaco, Inc.
P. O. Box 3109
Midland, Texas 79702

Attention: Production Dept.

3) Copy of legal advertisement published in Hobbs News - Sun

3
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1, Iinda Koenig Sy &35 2 a5
—= _ HUS)6g3- 9600 [™ls0s)393-5724
Advertising Manager L
of the Hobbs Dally News-Sun, &
dally newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Maxico, do solemnly '
swear that the clipping attached .
haralc was pubiished once a .
week In the ragular and antire .
Issua of said paper, and not a
aunnloment tharoo! for 2 povlcd, .
ﬁ '
ueu:uomr‘" ﬁ
one weeks. wmup-;hmm i
Beginning with the lssue dsted . . rvun ™ mwn':'mu:"o.g:
i from olt n’
March 6 194 ;2%1’&»..}3&‘;:.’,.2&‘;"‘325
] r:hr\.- uma'Mg, 2 o
and ending with the issus dated mo' FL & 1850 .- i
Maxch 6 1932 "'-'.-' 'swmwmm;-'-:;?
¢ Gesyburg Formation - 5}
M “Low Oounry, NWmm ui

vertiging Man
Swom and subslg%ed to b

ore

e T
o .!%
P .

Y ’

 2) Tho lntondw pufpou o!
- thet| injection wall Is to an.}
hwol production, ... .
3) oot of injection i 3484
!; 3638'. Mnxlmum injsction’
“rptes and-preasures ary 200
" barrela per day ot 2000 pils.,
'“4).mterented paniles niw
. MMbhcﬂom or requ

This nawspapar I duly qualified
to publish legal notices or advers
tisements within the meaning of
Section 3, Chapter 187, Laws of
1037, and payment of fees for .
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SENDER: , .

* Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
¢ Complete items 3, and 4a & b. following services {for an extra
* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can fee):

return this card to you. -

o Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [] Addressee’s Address
does not permit.

* Write "'Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. D Restricted Delivery

* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Numbe

Deep Wells Ranch, Inc.
Star Route 1 4b. Service Type
Box 244 4 Registered O Insured

Jal, New Mexico 88252 ® Certified O cop

{J Express Mail [ Return Receipt for
Merchandise

7. Date of Delivery

5. Signature (Addressee} 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signature (Agent)

Is your RETURN_ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1991 % UsGPoO.:1992307-530 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
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SENDER: . .

e Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
* Complete items 3, and 4a & b. following services {(for an extra
* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can fee):

return this card to you.

* Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [J Addressee’s Address
does not permit.

¢ Write ‘‘Return Receipt Requested’’ on mailpiece below the article number. 2. D Restricted Delivery

* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Num q

ARCO 0Oil & Gas Company .
600 Marienfeld Street 4b. Servide Type

Midland, Texas 79701 Registered 1 Insured
’ Certified O cop

Oe€ Mait ] Return Receipt for
xpress Mial Merchandise

Attention: Production Dept.
7. Date of Delivery

5.. Signature {Addressee) 8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signature (Agent)
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SENDER: ) )
« Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the

* Complete items 3, and 4a & b. following services {for an extra
* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can fee):
return this card to you.

* Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [J Addressee’'s Address
does not permit.

* Write "‘Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number. Restri ;
s The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 2. D estricted Dehvew

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a.

Article Numbe
Conoco, Inc. 30 U QS '
10 Desta Drive 4b. Servi€e Type
Midland, Texas 79705 K] Registered [J tnsured
Kl Certified [J cop

[ Express Mail [ Return Receipt for
Merchandise

Attention: Production Dept.

7. Date of Delivery

5. Signature (Addressee) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signature {Agent)

Is your RETURN_ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1991 « US.G.P.O.: 1992-307-530 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEII"T
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